||OP \$40.00 751;

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Woodstock Organics, Inc.		12/12/2006	CORPORATION: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	United Natural Foods, Inc.	
Street Address:	260 Lake Road	
City:	Dayville	
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT	
Postal Code:	06421	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number: 75132043		WOODSTOCK ORGANICS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)526-5000

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 6175266448

Email: janey.davidson@wilmerhale.com
Correspondent Name: Michael J. Bevilacqua, Esquire

Address Line 1: Wilmer Cutler Pickering Hale and DorrLLP

Address Line 2: 60 State Street

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02109

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael J. Bevilacqua
Signature:	/michael j. bevilacqua/
Date:	01/16/2007

Total Attachments: 2

TRADEMARK REEL: 003461 FRAME: 0734

900066876

source=assignment woodstock organics#page1.tif source=assignment woodstock organics#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003461 FRAME: 0735

EXHIBIT C

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Woodstock Organics, Inc., a New York corporation having a principal place of business at 250 West Nyack Road, West Nyack, New York 10994 ("Assignor"), is the owner of record of the entire right, title and interest in and to U.S. Trademark Application Serial No. 75/132,043 for the mark WOODSTOCK ORGANICS filed July 10, 1996 (the "Assigned Application");

WHEREAS, United Natural Foods, Inc., a Delaware corporation, located and doing business at 260 Lake Road, Dayville, Connecticut 06421 ("Assignee") wishes to acquire the Assigned Application and all of the rights of Assignor in the trademark that is the subject of the Assigned Application and any goodwill associated therewith (the "Assigned Rights");

NOW, THEREFORE, in view of legally sufficient and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged by Assignor, Assignor does hereby assign and transfer to Assignee all of its rights, title and interest in and to the Assigned Rights.

Assignor shall, without further consideration, execute any additional documents and take such further action as may be requested by Assignee to vest in Assignee good, valid and marketable title in and to the Assigned Rights.

This Assignment and all terms hereof shall be binding upon and inure to the benefit of the parties and their respective heirs, personal and legal representatives, successors and assigns.

TRADEMARK REEL: 003461 FRAME: 0736 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this Assignment on the date set forth

below.

Date: 12/12/06

Woodstock Organics, Inc.
Name: ROLL SILVERMEN
Title: PRESCOUNT